NOTICE OF THE BOARD OF REVIEW For the Town of Grant Meet to Adjourn to Later Date

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Review for the Town of Grant of Portage County shall meet on the 13th, day of May, 2020 at 6:15 p.m. at the Town Hall, 9011 County Road WW, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494, for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the forty five day period following the fourth Monday in April (April 27 to June 10, 2020), pursuant to Sec. 70.47(3)(aL) of Wis. Statues.

The Board of Review will immediately adjourn to a **forthcoming date in** the last two weeks of August 2020 or when the assessment roll is complete due to Town of Grant Revaluation.

Respectfully submitted, Town of Grant, Vicky Zimmerman, Clerk